16th Inter-Secretariat meeting
5 February 2020, DG ECHO, Brussels

Participants List
	1
	Asta Mackeviciute
	Policy Officer, DG ECHO
	Asta.MACKEVICIUTE@ec.europa.eu 

	2
	Susana Salvador
	Bonn Agreement Secretary
	Susana.Salvador@ospar.org 

	3
	Laura de la Torre
	Deputy Secretary, Bonn Agreement
	Laura.DeLaTorre@ospar.org 

	4
	Ronny Schallier
	Bonn Agreement / OTSOPA Chair
	rschallier@naturalsciences.be 

	5
	Rüdiger Strempel
	HELCOM Executive Secretary 
	Rudiger.Strempel@helcom.fi 

	6
	Markus Helavuori
	HELCOM Professional Secretary
	Markus.Helavuori@helcom.fi  

	7
	Heli Haapasaari
	HELCOM Response Chair
	Heli.Haapasaari@raja.fi 

	8
	Jens Hulgaard
	Copenhagen Agreement Secretary
	FKO-SV-N5N72@mil.dk 

	9
	Gabino Gonzalez
	REMPEC Head of Office
	ggonzalez@rempec.org 

	10
	Orlando Costa
	Lisbon Agreement
	orlando.costa@dgpm.mm.gov.pt 

	11
	Lito Xirotyri
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Senior Project Officer Sustainability, EMSA
	lito.xirotyri@emsa.europa.eu 



